
Divinity Curriculum

First Year
Fall Total: 14hrs Winter/Spring Total: 16hrs

Code Course Hours Code Course Hours

AT11 
Reformed Spirituality: 
Devotion and Discipline

2 AP16
Philosophy for 
Theologians

2

HT21 Ancient Church History 3 NT12 Greek I 2

OT13 Hebrew I 3 NT24 Gospels & Acts 3

OT15 Torah 3 OT14 Hebrew II 3

ST11
Introduction to 
Reformed Theology

3 OT18 Former Prophets 2

*HT10
Presbyterian Church 
History

2

*AT12
Intro to Biblical 
Counseling

2

Second Year
Fall  Total: 17hrs Winter/Spring   Total: 17hrs

Code Course Hours Code Course Hours

AP21
Introduction to 
Apologetics

2 AP22 Advanced Apologetics 2

AT21 Hermeneutics 3 AT20
Introduction to 
Homiletics

3

NT21 Greek II 2 HT22 Medieval Church History 3

OT21 Hebrew Exegesis I 3 NT22 Intermediate Greek 3

OT23 Latter Prophets 3 OT22 Hebrew Exegesis II 3

*AT23
Marriage and Family 
Counseling

2 OT28 Writings 3

Elective I 2

Third Year
Fall Total: 17hrs Winter/Spring Total: 16hrs

Code Course Hours Code Course Hours

AT31 Homiletics Practicum I 3 AT32 Homiletics Practicum II 3

HT31
Reformation Church 
History

3 HT32 Modern Church History 3

NT31 Greek Exegesis I 3 NT32 Greek Exegesis II 3

NT33 Pauline Epistles 3 BT32 Biblical Theology 2

ST31
Prolegomena & 
Theology

3 ST32 Creation, Man, & Sin 3

*ST57
Reformed 
Scholasticism

2 *AT30 Reformed Worship 2

Fourth Year
Fall Total: 14hrs Winter/Spring Total: 13hrs

Code Course Hours Code Course Hours

AP50
Contemporary 
Apologetics

2 AT42 Christian Education 2

*AT41 Evangelism & Missions 4 ST42 Ecclesiology and Polity 3

NT34 Hebrews to Revelation 3 ST44 Eschatology 2

ST41 Christ & Salvation 3 *AP42 Ethics 3

Elective II 2 *AT40 Reformed Pastor 3

Apologetics & Ethics (11 credit hrs/154 clock hrs)
•	 AP16 Philosophy for Theologians (2)
•	 AP21 Introduction to Apologetics (2)
•	 AP22 Advanced Apologetics (2)
•	 *AP42 Ethics (3)
•	 AP50 Contemporary Apologetics (2)

Applied Theology (29 credit hrs/406 clock hrs)
•	 AT11 Reformed Spirituality:  

Devotion and Discipline (2)
•	 *AT12 Introduction to Biblical Counseling (2)
•	 AT20 Introduction to Homiletics (3)
•	 AT21 Hermeneutics (3)
•	 *AT23 Marriage & Family Counseling (2)
•	 *AT30 Reformed Worship (2)
•	 AT31 Homiletics Practicum I (3)
•	 AT32 Homiletics Practicum II (3)
•	 *AT40 Reformed Pastor (3)
•	 *AT41 Evangelism & Missions (4)
•	 AT42 Christian Education (2)

Historical Theology (14 credit hrs/196 clock hrs)
•	 *HT10 Presbyterian Church History (2)
•	 HT21 Ancient Church History (3)
•	 HT22 Medieval Church History (3)
•	 HT31 Reformation Church History (3)
•	 HT32 Modern Church History (3)

New Testament (22 credit hrs/308 clock hrs)
•	 NT12 Greek I (2)
•	 NT21 Greek II (2)
•	 NT22 Intermediate Greek (3)
•	 NT24 Gospels & Acts (3)
•	 NT31 Greek Exegesis I (3)
•	 NT32 Greek Exegesis II (3)
•	 NT33 Pauline Epistles (3)
•	 NT34 Hebrews to Revelation (3)

Old Testament (25 credit hrs/350 clock hrs)
•	 OT15 Torah (3)
•	 OT13 Hebrew I (3)
•	 OT14 Hebrew II (3)
•	 OT18 Former Prophets (2)
•	 OT28 Writings (3)
•	 OT21 Hebrew Exegesis I (3)
•	 OT22 Hebrew Exegesis II (3)
•	 OT23 Latter Prophets (3)
•	 BT32 Biblical Theology (2)

Systematic Theology (19 credit hrs/266 clock hrs)
•	 ST11 Introduction to Reformed Theology (3)
•	 ST31 Prolegomena & Theology (3)
•	 ST32 Creation, Man, & Sin (3)
•	 ST41 Christ & Salvation (3)
•	 ST42 Ecclesiology & Polity (3)
•	 ST44 Eschatology (2)
•	 ST57 Introduction to Reformed Scholasticism (2)

Electives (4 credit hrs/56 clock hrs) | Total: 124 credit hrs/1736 clock hrs
*denotes intensive course


